EBCO WASTE WATER, INC.

2000 Bay View Boulevard, Suite B Englewood, Florida 34223 (813)474-6899 (813)474-1878



December 5, 1994

941044-45

Florida Public Service Commission 101 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Attention: Records and Reporting Department

Re: EBCO Waste Water, Inc. Permit #D008-171547

Gentlemen:

EBCO Waste Water, Inc. (EBCO), pursuant to Paragraph 367.171(2)(a), Florida Statutes; 1993, hereby registers with the Florida Public Service Commission and states:

- EBCO provides waste water treatment to the public for compensation in Charlotte County, Florida. EBCO has a capacity of 31,000 gallons per day.
- On September 27, 1994, the Charlotte County Board of County Commissioners adopted a resolution pursuant to Subsection 367.171(1), Florida Statutes, 1993, making the provisions of Chapter 367, Florida Statutes, applicable to that county.
- 3. The full legal name is EBCO Waste Water, Inc.
- The mailing address of EBCO Waste Water, Inc. is 2000 Bay View Blvd., Englewood, Florida 34223. Telephone is 813-474-6899.
- 5. A brief description of EBCO's service area is:

SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 41 SOUTH, RANGE 19 EAST, CHARLOTTE COUNTY FLORIDA.

12218 DEC-7 &

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

 Within ninety (90) days after September 27, 1994, EBCO Waste Water, inc. will file its Application for waste water certificate of authority, pursuant to Paragraph 367.171(2)(b), Florida Statutes, 1993, and the applicable provisions of the Florida Administrative Code.

Respectfully submitted this December 5, 1994:

EBCO Waste Water, Inc.

John G. Walker, Jr.

President